356 S Congress Ave RV LOTS ONLY West Palm Beach 13 $1,050,000 7/28/2023 38565 $82.53 $80,769.00 UI

16700/1690 Slater Rd North Fort Myers 189 $17,700,000 7/28/2023 4752832 $177.00 $93,651.00 1980 MH-2

4037 Davis Rd RV LOTS ONLY Palm Springs 14 $924,000 9/12/2023 51401 $142.15 $66,000.00 1960 UI

4043 Urquhart St LOTS & MH's Lake Worth 15 1,150,000 $1,150,000 12/14/2023 27007 $193.80 $76,667.00 1942 UI-2

1846 Powell Rd LOTS & MH's North Fort Myers 85 $4,088,850 3/19/2024 272747 $48.10 $48,104.00 1949 MH-2

5430 Hwy 441 SE LOTS ONLY Okeechobee 22 $1,877,131 3/25/2024 57150 $204.84 $85,324.00 8.58 1984 RV/MH,PK LOT (2800)

8041 US-441 RV & MH LOTS ONLY Okeechobee 12 $947,869 3/25/2024 34284 $197.64 $78,989.00 8.58 2006 RV/MH,PK LOT (2800)

937 Sabal Palm Dr RV & MH LOTS ONLY Zolfo Springs 89 $2,200,000 5/14/2024 304920 $96.92 $24,719.00 1984 R-MHB

$87,743.83 9.67

$69,277.88 8.58

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1a5l8nz1yo6xu50h3jv5q/PDF062624.pdf?rlkey=uvmdh60cnjxie8z8lkh9o47zo&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1a5l8nz1yo6xu50h3jv5q/PDF062624.pdf?rlkey=uvmdh60cnjxie8z8lkh9o47zo&dl=0

FINANCIALS

Income & Expenses by Park
ACTUAL PROFORMA

175 Feb. 2026
Lot Rent Actual

Current
 2026

Increase
Current

 2026
Increase

Current
 2026

Increase
Current

 2026
Increase

Potential Gross Income $213,300 $216,600 $273,600 $342,000 $390,000 $417,000 $136,800 $144,000 Total PGI $1,013,700 $1,119,600
Vacancy Loss $42,000 $42,000 19% $42,000 $42,000 12% $57,000 $63,000 15% $0 $0 0% $147,000 15% $147,000 13%
Effective Gross Income $171,300 $174,600 $231,600 $300,000 $333,000 $354,000 $136,800 $144,000 Total EGI $866,700 $972,600

$5,977 $5,977 $18,075 $18,075 $18,132 $48,132 $9,736 $9,736 $81,920 $81,920
Total Income $177,277 $180,577 $249,675 $318,075 $351,132 $402,132 $146,536 $153,736 $924,620 $1,054,520

Annual Expenses

Electric $2,498 $3,067 $51,525 $57,090 $57,090
Insurance $3,571 $9,347 $11,450 3158.8 $27,526 $27,526
Lawn $2,400 $18,000 $18,000 $5,000 $43,400 $43,400
Licenses $292 $526 $624 $441 $1,882 $1,882
Maintenance $3,450 $5,450 $7,500 $1,410 $17,810 $17,810
Management $5,783 $5,450 $5,574 $2,014 $18,821 $18,821
Propane $463 $2,356 $2,818 $2,818
Property Taxes $11,729 $26,946 $22,460 $26,444 $122,000 * $122,000 *
Septic $1,650 $3,600 $3,600 $2,400 $11,250 $11,250
Supplies $1,090 $5,280 $10,267 $798 $17,435 $17,435
Waste $7,515 $9,633 $9,633 $26,781 $26,781
Water/Sewer $7,552 $13,979 $13,134 $10,711 $45,376 $45,376

Yearly Expenses $47,992 27% $101,277 32% $156,122 39% $52,376 34% $392,188 42% $392,188 37%

NOI $129,285 $132,585 $148,398 $228,198 $195,010 $271,210 $94,160 $101,360 $532,432 $662,332

24 Pads
Palm DrCloverport

28 Pads
Dew Drop
57 Pads 66 Pads

Okee Lake

* Stepped Up Taxes

INCOME &
E X P E N S E
APPROACH TO VALUE

Price:

175

$51,429

8.5

6.72%

$1,055,700

141,000

914,700

Utility Pass-Thru Income 81,920

Total Income $996,620

392,186

604,434

Taxes: 122,000

UNIT BDRMS/ Unit Avg. Monthly Monthly 27,526

NUM BATHS Size Rent/Unit Income 17,809